along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

NOTICE

The Cobb County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2025 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cobb
County Board of Commissioners meeting room at 100 Cherokee Street, 2nd Floor, Marietta, Georgia on Tuesday, July 22, 2025, at 7:00 p.m.
and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy,

ASSESSED VALUE OF PROPERTY FOR TAXATION IN SUPPORT OF

Real Property

Personal Property
Motor Vehicles

Heavy Duty Equipment
Mobile Homes

Timber

Public Utilities

Gross County Digest

Less M&O Exemptions

Net M&O Digest
Forest Land Assistance Grant Value
Adjusted Net M&O Digest

Gross M&O Millage
Less Rollbacks
Net M&O Millage

Net Ad Valorem Levy
Net $ Change
Net % Change

COBB COUNTY GENERAL COUNTY GOVERNMENT

Curent 2025 Tax Digest & Five Year History of Levy

2020
$37,690,364,565
$3,410,394,641
$287,946,900
$3,346,854
$13,321,517

$0

$922,783,556
$42,328,158,033

($7,967,950,566)

$34,360,207,467
$0
$34,360,207,467

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$290,687,355
$13,462,128
4.86%

2021
$40,421,218,685
$3,412,346,578
$228,521,400
$2,795,238
$13,213,383

$0

$964,713,525
$45,042,808,809

2022
$45,551,847,227
$3,694,084,581
$196,792,520
$4,349,212
$13,182,767
$15,000
$1,009,804,593
$50,470,075,900

2023
$52,713,127,454
$4,270,332,384
$188,627,280
$5,867,036
$13,056,154

$0

$991,884,581
$58,182,894,889

(88,852,117,930) ($11,371,106,543) ($14,983,990,661)

$36,190,690,879
$0
$36,190,690,879

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$306,173,245
$15,485,890
5.33%

$39,098,969,357
$0
$39,098,969,357

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$330,777,281
$24,604,036
8.04%

$43,198,904,228
$0
$43,198,904,228

Adopted
8.46
0.00
8.46

$365,462,730
$34,685,449
10.49%

2024
$57,548,368,172
$4,290,205,988
$171,407,730
$5,879,510
$13,517,685

$0

$926,748,283
$62,956,127,368

($17,082,453,654)

$45,873,673,714
$0
$45,873,673,714

Proposed
8.46
0.00
8.46

$388,091,280
$22,628,550
6.19%

2025
$59,068,984,062
$4,441,928,154
$144,296,850
$5,310,513
$14,559,912

$0
$1,088,528,813
$64,763,608,304

($17,336,711,736)

$47,426,896,568
$0
$47,426,896,568

Proposed
8.46
0.00
8.46

$401,231,545
$13,140,265
3.39%



