NOTICE

The Cobb County Board of Commissioners does hereby announce that the 2025 millage rate will be set at a meeting to be held at the Cobb County Board of Commissioners meeting room at 100 Cherokee Street, 2nd Floor, Marietta, Georgia on **Tuesday**, **July 22**, **2025**, at **7:00 p.m.** and pursuant to the requirements of O.C.G.A. § 48-5-32 does hereby publish the following presentation of the current year's tax digest and levy, along with the history of the tax digest and levy for the past five years.

ASSESSED VALUE OF PROPERTY FOR TAXATION IN SUPPORT OF COBB COUNTY GENERAL COUNTY GOVERNMENT Curent 2025 Tax Digest & Five Year History of Levy

•	2020	2021	2022	<u>2023</u>	2024	<u>2025</u>
Real Property	\$37,690,364,565	\$40,421,218,685		\$52,713,127,454	\$57,548,368,172	\$59,068,984,062
Personal Property	\$3,410,394,641	\$3,412,346,578		\$4,270,332,384	\$4,290,205,988	\$4,441,928,154
Motor Vehicles	\$287,946,900	\$228,521,400	\$196,792,520	\$188,627,280	\$171,407,730	\$144,296,850
Heavy Duty Equipment	\$3,346,854	\$2,795,238	\$4,349,212	\$5,867,036	\$5,879,510	\$5,310,513
Mobile Homes	\$13,321,517	\$13,213,383	\$13,182,767	\$13,056,154	\$13,517,685	\$14,559,912
Timber	\$0	\$0	\$15,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Public Utilities	\$922,783,556	\$964,713,525	\$1,009,804,593	\$991,884,581	\$926,748,283	\$1,088,528,813
Gross County Digest	\$42,328,158,033	\$45,042,808,809	\$50,470,075,900	\$58,182,894,889	\$62,956,127,368	\$64,763,608,304
Less M&O Exemptions	(\$7,967,950,566)	(\$8,852,117,930)	(\$11,371,106,543)	(\$14,983,990,661)	(\$17,082,453,654)	(\$17,336,711,736)
Net M&O Digest	\$34,360,207,467	\$36,190,690,879	\$39,098,969,357	\$43,198,904,228	\$45,873,673,714	\$47,426,896,568
Forest Land Assistance Grant Value	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Adjusted Net M&O Digest	\$34,360,207,467	\$36,190,690,879	\$39,098,969,357	\$43,198,904,228	\$45,873,673,714	\$47,426,896,568
	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Adopted	Proposed	Proposed
Gross M&O Millage	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46
Less Rollbacks	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net M&O Millage	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46	8.46
Net Ad Valorem Levy	\$290,687,355	\$306,173,245	\$330,777,281	\$365,462,730	\$388,091,280	\$401,231,545
Net \$ Change	\$13,462,128	\$15,485,890	\$24,604,036	\$34,685,449	\$22,628,550	\$13,140,265
Net % Change	4.86%	5.33%			6.19%	3.39%